Rates of Special Admission Charges (Undergraduate) Pf'ospectus Year 2009

Rates of Special Admission Charges (Undergraduate)
Seats for the Session 2009-2010

Sr. No. Name of Department Rate Per Seat Note: The candidates once admitted will not be entitled to claim the
fund of the ft id under Special Admission Ch
o1+ BS(CS) Rs. ~1.00.000: scheme and other ducs a provided in the rules,
02%*, BS(IT) Rs. 1,00,000/- '
03. BBA (Hons.) Rs. 1,60,000/- * The candidates applying against Special Admission Charges seats
04. BBA(IT) (Hons.) Rs. 1,60,000/- . .
in BBA(Hons), BBA(IT) programs are required to attach a bank
05. Pharm-D Rs.  2,00,000/- . L
. draft of Rs. 1,00,000/- with the application in favour of Treasurer,
06. B.Sc.(Hons.) Agriculture Rs. 50,000/- . . . . .
. . . Bahauddin Zakariya University, Multan. Rs. 30,000/- will be
07. B.Sc. Agricultural Engineering Rs. 50,000/- S . .
. . h deposited in the 2nd semester and Rs. 30,000/- will be deposited
08. B.Sc. (Civil Engineering) Rs.  2,50,000/- .
. . . in the 3rd semester.
09. B.Sc. (Electrical Engineering) Rs. 2,50,000/-
10. B'S(,:' (BL'uldlng & Architectural The candidate applying against Special Admission Charges seats in
Engineering) Rs. 2,50,000/- .
. . BS(CS and BS(IT) programs are required to attach a bank draft of
11. B.Sc. (Computer Engineering) Rs. 2,50,000/- . R
. . . Rs. 60,000/- with the application in favour of Treasurer,
12. B.Sc. (Mechanical Engineering) Rs.  2,50,000/- . . . . .
. . . Bahauddin Zakariya University, Multan. Rs. 40,000/- will be
13. B.Sc. (Textile Engineering) Rs. 2,50,000/- deposited in the 2nd semester
14. B.Sc. Metallurgy & Materials Engg. Rs.  2,50,000/- '
15. BS (4-Year) Rs. 50,000/-
16. BFA Rs.  150,000/-
17. B.Des. Rs.  150,000/-
18. DVM Rs.  200,000/-
19. LL.B. (Hons.) (5-Year) Rs. 50,000/-

The Candidates apply for the seats under Special Admission Charges
in the above disciplines are required to attach a bank draft of the
amount mentioned above with the application in favour of Treasurer
B. Z. University, Multan. If the University receives more
applications than the number of seats on Special Admission Charges,
then it will be decided on merit from amongst the applicants of this
category.
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Prospectus Year 2009

Schedule of Fee

Schedule of Fee

Bachlor Classes for the Session
2009-2010 Morning Classes

B.B.A. (Hons.) Amount Rs.

Ist Semester

Total Fees and Dues 8,700/-

Library Rental Fee 1,100/-

Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
Total 10,950/-

2n Semester 5,690/-

Additional Dues

I** Semester 1,730/-

2" Semester 1,030/-

BS(CS)

Ist Semester

Total Fees and Dues 19,370/-

Library Rental Fee 1,100/-

Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
Total 21,620/-

2 Semester 16,360/-

Additional Dues

Ist Semester 550/-

2" Semester 550/-

Pharm-D

It Professional

Total Fees and Dues 8,100/-

Library Rental Fee 1,100/-

Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
Total 10,350/-

B.Sc. (Hons.)
Agricutlure/

B.Sc. Agricultural Engineering
Ist Semester

Amount Rs.

Total Fees and Dues 7,815/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-

Total 10,065/-
2nd Semester 4,145/-

Faculty of Veterinary Sciences
Ist Semester

Total Fees and Dues 12,170/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-

Total 14,420/-
2" Semester 9,160/-

B.Sc. Civil, Electrical, Building
& Architectural, Computer,
Mechanical Engineering,
Textile Engineering

Part-I

Total Fees and Dues 12,520/-

Library Rental Fee 1,100/-

Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
Total 14,770/-

BS (4-Year) Programme and
BFA/B.Design

I** Semester

Total Fees and Dues 9,170/-

Library Rental Fee 1,100/-

Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
Total 11,420/-

2" Semester 6,160/-

B.Sc. Matellurgy and

Materials Engineering

Ist Semester

Total Fees and Dues 11,015/-

Library Rental Fee 1,100/-

Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
Total 13,265/-

2nd Semester 6,375/-

LL.B (5 Years)

(I** Semester)

Total Fee and Dues 9,220/-

Library Rental Fee 1,100/-

Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-

Total: 11,470/-

2" Semester 6,160/-

Note: After admission, fee/dues once
paid will not be refunded. Provided that
the fee will be transferred on the
option of the student if his name is
born on the merit list of any other
University teaching department or
within the department in any other
Discipline. Provided further that this
transfer of fee will be allowed till the
last merit list in the respective
department is displayed.
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Schedule of Fee PrOSpeCtUS Year 2009

Schedule of Fee

Bachelor Classes for the Session
2009-2010 Evening Classes

BBA(IT) (Hons.) Additional Dues - BS(IT) and BS(TS) B.Com (Hons) &
AmountRs.  [* Semester 550- B.Sc. (Hons) Accounting &
It. Semester 2" Semester 550/~ Finance
Total Fees and Dues 21,690/- Ph D Ist Semester
Lib?ary Rental Fee ) 1,100/- Ist ::::‘e-ssional Total Fees and Dues 14,890/-
Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/- Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Total Fees and Dues 58,250/~ Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
Total 23,940/ Library Rental Fee 1,100/- EE—
21 Semester 18.230/- Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/- Total 17,140/-
Additional Dues Total 60,500/- 2nd Semester 11,430/-
I Semester 2130  DVM Additional Dues
2" Semester 1,630/- I Semester 550/-
’ . S t
emester 2" Semester 550/-
BBA/BBA (City campus) Total Fees and Dues 28,170/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
I*. Semester Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
Total Fees and Dues 18,290/-
Library Rental Fee 1,100/- Total 30,420/-
Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
2" Semester 25,160/-
Total 20.540/- .
B.Sc. Metallurgy and Materials
2nd Semester 14,830/- Engineering
Additional Dues I*. Semester
I* Semester 2,130/~  Total Fees and Dues 26,270/-
21d Semester 1,630/~  Library Rental Fee 1,100/-
Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/-
ceistration Fee thotatteacy registere Note: After admission, fee/dues once
BS(IT)/BS(TS) Total 28.520/- paid will not be refunded. Provided that
Ist Semester ) the fee will be transferred on the
2nd Semester 25,630/- option of the student if his name is
Total Fees and Dues 19,820/- born on the merit list of any other
Library Rental Fee 1,100/- University teaching department or
Registration Fee if not already registered  1,150/- within the department in any other
— Discipline. Provided further that this
Total 22,070/- transfer of fee will be allowed till the
last merit list in the respective
2" Semester 16,360/- department is displayed.
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Prospectus Year 2009 Schedule of Fee

University College of Textile Engineering
Detail of Fee for DTE Program

Sr.No.  Description Amount
1. Administration Eee 1090 (Once at the time of admission
2. Registration Fee 1150 (Once at the time of admission)
3. Tuition Fee 2400 (Annual)
4. Medical Fee 65
5. Sports Fee 65
6. Special Fee 200
7. B.Z.U.S.T.C. 150
8. Identity Card fee 20
9. Breakage Fee 330
10. Bus Charges 1500
11. Library Services 200
12. Verification Fee 400 (Once at the time of admission)
13. Utility Charges 1000
14. Contingent Charges 385
15. Medical Certificate Charges 40
16. Examination Fee 3400
17. Library Rental Fee 1100
18. Departmental Charges 440
19. Union Fee 100
20. Magazine Fee 55
21. Field Work 100
22. Mosque Fund 110
Total 14700

Special Admission Charges:

The candidate/applicant who has applied against Special Admission Charges seats in Diploma
in Textile Engineering are required to attach a bank draft of Rs. 76,000 with the application in
favor of Treasure, Bahauddin Zakariya University MULTAN. In case the applications exceed
in number than allocated seats, merit will be taken into account for admitting students.

201



